   ML4-F1
F
A
S
T
 S
A
M

Available on our web site: www.isoil.com
OPTIONAL FEATURES
 (CHECK HOW TO ORDER, AT LAST PAGE, FOR MORE DETAILS)
Power Supply  20-30 V  with 4/20 mA
Pulses/ Alarm Outputs  N°2  , 1250 Hz, 100mA, 40 V
Digital Input/Outputs
 N° 5 O.C.  freely Programmable function ( as input or
output, see pag. 5 for details )
Current Output  (OPTIONAL) 4…20mA – RL 500   passive (p.s. 20-30 VDC)
Communication interface   RS485/PROFIBUS DP
Protocols  ETP/Profibus DP
ACCURACY
Measurement Tolerance
 Flow rate (volume) = ±0,05% r.v.
 Out 4/20 mA  = ± 0,5 % r.v.
 Frequency Out = ± 0,08% r.v.
 Repeatability  Better than 0,01%
Accuracy (whole system
converter+sensor)
 See table below
   ML4-F1
The Manufacturer Guarantee Only English Text Page 5 of 12             ML4-F1_EN_DS030REV04_IS.docx
Available on our web site: www.isoil.com
O V E R A L L  D I M E N S I O N S
1
7
7
65
53
8
9
1
0
7
127
   ML4-F1
The Manufacturer Guarantee Only English Text Page 6 of 12             ML4-F1_EN_DS030REV04_IS.docx
Available on our web site: www.isoil.com
Flowrate value with currency function
enabled
Flowrate and totalizers visualization
Flowrate, speed values and graph
Flowrate value and Full scale %
graph
Flowrate graph
V I S U A L I Z A T I O N  P A G E S
Different visualisation possibilities with the simple press of a key
   ML4-F1
The Manufacturer Guarantee Only English Text Page 7 of 12             ML4-F1_EN_DS030REV04_IS.docx
Available on our web site: www.isoil.com
+-
OUTPUT 4÷20
"A" RS485
"B" RS485
JACK FOR IF21
PROFIBUS
PROFIBUS
IN / OUT CABLES
15 16
14
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
- INPUT 1
+ INPUT 1
E. OUTPUT 4- INPUT 3
C. OUTPUT 4+ INPUT 3
E. OUTPUT 2
C. OUTPUT 2
E. OUTPUT 3
C. OUTPUT 3
- INPUT 2
+ INPUT 2
E. OUTPUT 1
C. OUTPUT 1